

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: CONS 18-396, Version: 1

DATE: June 19, 2018

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Chief of Police

SUBJECT

Authorization for the City Manager to Negotiate and Execute Two Annual MOUs with the Hayward Unified School District for School Resource Officer and School Based Counseling Services

RECOMMENDATION

That Council authorizes the City Manager to: (1) negotiate and execute two separate annual MOUs between the City and the Hayward Unified School District for School Resource Officer and School-Based Counseling Services and (2) accept a total of \$563,804 (\$443,804 for School Resource Officers and \$120,000 for School-Based Counselors) in payment for these services.

SUMMARY

The Youth and Family Services Bureau of the Hayward Police Department enters into two annual agreements with the Hayward Unified School District to provide 1) School Resource Officer Services and 2) School-based Counseling Services. Both are essential for maintaining school safety and supporting student success and achievement.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report

Attachment II Resolution Authorizing Agreement